For full details go to
LSN-T/10-D12
Single Adjustable Output, Non-isolated, 12Vin, 10A, SIP, DC/DC Converters
LSN-T10-D12.E01  Page 1 of 12
FEATURES

Single Adjustable Output, Non-isolated, 12Vin, 10A, SIP, DC/DC Converters
LSN-T10-D12.E01  Page 2 of 12
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
 Typical at TA = +25°C under nominal line voltage, VOUT = 5V,  and full-load conditions, unless
otherwise noted. All models are tested and specified with external 22µF tantalum input and output
capacitors. These capacitors are necessary to accommodate our test equipment and may not
be required to achieve specified performance in your applications. See I/O Filtering and Noise
Reduction.
 Ripple/Noise (R/N) is tested/specified over a 20MHz bandwidth and may be reduced with external
filtering. See I/O Filtering and Noise Reduction for details.
 These devices have no minimum-load requirements and will regulate under no-load conditions.
 Regulation specifications describe the output-voltage deviation as the line voltage or load is
varied from its nominal/midpoint value to either extreme.
 Nominal line voltage, no-load/full-load conditions.
	This is not a complete model number. Please see the Part Number Structure when ordering.
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS AND ORDERING GUIDE 
Model 
Output Input Efficiency
Package
(Case/
Pinout)
VOUT
(Volts)
IOUT
(Amps)
R/N (mVp-p)  Regulation (Max.) 
VIN Nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)
IIN 
(mA/A)
Full Load VIN=10V
Typ. Max. Line Load Min. Typ. Typ.
LSN-T/10-D12 0.7525-5.5 10 35 55 ±0.06% ±0.2% 12 10-14 80/4.32 95.5% 96.5% 97% B5/B5x, P59
LSN-T/10-D12J-Y 0.7525-5.5 10 35 55 ±0.06% ±0.2% 12 10-14 80/4.32 95.5% 96.5% 97% B5/B5x, P59
LSN-T/10-D12J-Y-CIS 0.7525-5.5 10 35 55 ±0.06% ±0.2% 12 10-14 80/4.32 95.5% 96.5% 97% B5/B5x, P59
Note:
Not all model number combinations
are available. Contact Murata Power
Solutions.
Output
Configuration:
 L = Unipolar
  Low Voltage
Maximum Rated Output
   Current in Amps
Non-Isolated SIP
Nominal Output Voltage:
 T = 0.75 - 5.25
Input Voltage Range:
 D12 = 10-14 Volts
  (12V nominal)
L SN 10- / D12-T H
H Suffix:
 Horizontal Mount
J
J Suffix:
 Reversed Pin
 Vertical Mount
N Suffix:
   On/Off Polarity:
 Blank = Positive logic
 N = Negative logic
N - C
 RoHS-6 Compliant
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS - VERTICAL MOUNTING
1 2 3 4 5 76 8 9 10 11
2.00
(50.80)
0.030 ±0.001 DIA.
(0.762 ±0.025)
0.55
(13.97)